Reaching Home Winter Funding Project Details — 2023-2024

FUNDING STREAM

Designated
Community

Designated
Community
Designated
Community
Designated
Community
Designated
Community
Designated
Community
Designated
Community
Designated
Community

ORGANIZATION
NAME

Pacific Community
Resources Society
Pacific Community
Resources Society
Ruth and Naomi’s
Cyrus Centre
Salvation Army
Ruth and Naomi’s

Salvation Army

CDSRS

FUNDING
RECEIVED

$8,000
$85,000
$5,000
$2,400
$20,348
$30,000
$15,000

$123,185.00

PROJECT TITLE

Indigenous
Clinical/Treatment
Services

Wellness Centre
Shelter Mats

Youth Shelter
Mattresses
Prevention and
Shelter Diversion

Shelter Bathroom
Renovation

Food Insecurity

Seniors
Supplements



