Reaching Home Winter Funding Project Details - 2023-2024

FUNDING STREAM	ORGANIZATION NAME	FUNDING RECEIVED	PROJECT TITLE
Designated Community	Pacific Community Resources Society	\$8,000	Indigenous Clinical/Treatment Services
Designated Community	Pacific Community Resources Society	\$85,000	Wellness Centre
Designated Community	Ruth and Naomi's	\$5,000	Shelter Mats
Designated Community	Cyrus Centre	\$2,400	Youth Shelter Mattresses
Designated Community	Salvation Army	\$20,348	Prevention and Shelter Diversion
Designated Community	Ruth and Naomi's	\$30,000	Shelter Bathroom Renovation
Designated Community	Salvation Army	\$15,000	Food Insecurity
Designated Community	CDSRS	\$123,185.00	Seniors Supplements